
Mount Saint Mary (11-3,9-0 Skyline) -vs- CMSV (7-5,5-3 Skyline)
01/14/20 at 

 
 

 
 
Mount Saint Mary 75

CMSV 63

Date: 01/14/20
Time: 6:00 pm
Attendance: 100
Referees: Edwin Guzman,Travis Vance,William Crespo
Notes: 2019-20 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. CMSV vs Mt. St.
Mary (NY). Played at Pet

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount Saint Mary 17 18 19 21 75
CMSV 23 8 19 13 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Bojka, Morina * 40 14-30 5-9 2-3 3-11 14 2 2 6 1 3 35
04 Desrats, Lauren * 40 6-15 5-12 0-0 5-6 11 2 8 1 0 0 17
44 Keenan, Annie * 33 2-11 1-6 1-2 3-6 9 2 2 4 2 0 6
10 Tabasco, Toriana * 30 1-6 0-2 3-5 3-4 7 4 2 4 0 4 5
13 Pace, Lyndsay * 16 0-3 0-2 2-4 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
33 Villanueva, Cameron 32 3-7 1-3 3-4 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 2 10
22 Wolff, Kaitlyn 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
03 Sisto, Kylie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-72 12-34 11-18 17-33 50 14 19 19 3 9 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-72   36.1 % 12-34   35.3 % 11-18   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 DarNeisha Brice * 38 7-25 6-14 1-2 1-4 5 2 2 9 0 1 21
20 Victoria Hanley * 40 7-11 1-2 4-7 3-4 7 1 3 3 3 6 19
21 Aria Rheams * 40 5-8 0-0 2-3 0-8 8 4 0 1 0 1 12
25 Gabriela Goldman * 28 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 2 0 1 3
24 Leah Pinili * 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
01 Kiera Villegas 34 3-13 0-7 0-0 4-4 8 3 1 4 0 1 6
33 Ashley Martin 14 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-65 8-26 7-12 12-30 42 14 11 22 3 10 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-65   36.9 % 8-26   30.8 % 7-12   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Mount Saint Mary 17

CMSV 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Bojka, Morina 20 4-10 1-2 0-0 2-7 9 0 1 1 0 0 9
4 Desrats, Lauren 20 3-7 3-6 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 1 0 0 9
44 Keenan, Annie 18 2-7 1-5 1-2 1-5 6 2 1 1 2 0 6
10 Tabasco, Toriana 10 1-4 0-1 1-3 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 1 3
13 Pace, Lyndsay 12 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 1
33 Villanueva, Cameron 16 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 2 7
22 Wolff, Kaitlyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Sisto, Kylie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-36 6-18 3-7 7-21 28 7 10 10 2 3 35
36.1 % 33.3 % 42.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 DarNeisha Brice 18 2-14 2-6 1-2 0-4 4 0 0 3 0 0 7
20 Victoria Hanley 20 4-6 0-0 2-3 3-3 6 0 2 2 3 4 10
21 Aria Rheams 20 3-5 0-0 2-3 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
25 Gabriela Goldman 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 1 0
24 Leah Pinili 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
1 Kiera Villegas 16 2-9 0-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
33 Ashley Martin 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-36 2-12 5-8 6-17 23 4 5 8 3 6 31
33.3 % 16.7 % 62.5 %



2nd Box Score
Mount Saint Mary 18

CMSV 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Bojka, Morina 20 10-20 4-7 2-3 1-4 5 2 1 5 1 3 26
4 Desrats, Lauren 20 3-8 2-6 0-0 4-2 6 1 5 0 0 0 8
44 Keenan, Annie 15 0-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 3 0 0 0
10 Tabasco, Toriana 20 0-2 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 3 2
13 Pace, Lyndsay 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
33 Villanueva, Cameron 16 0-2 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Wolff, Kaitlyn 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
3 Sisto, Kylie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-36 6-16 8-11 10-12 22 7 9 9 1 6 40
36.1 % 37.5 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 DarNeisha Brice 20 5-11 4-8 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 6 0 1 14
20 Victoria Hanley 20 3-5 1-2 2-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 9
21 Aria Rheams 20 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 1 0 1 4
25 Gabriela Goldman 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 3
24 Leah Pinili 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Kiera Villegas 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 4-3 7 2 1 4 0 0 2
33 Ashley Martin 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 6-14 2-4 6-13 19 10 6 14 0 4 32
41.4 % 42.9 % 50.0 %


